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Tintwistle C. E. (A) Primary School         
‘We learn and grow best together, with God, in a family of all 

   kinds of people, surrounded by encouragement and love.’
20.6.22
Staffing and Classes for September 2022
Headteacher
Mr Michael Mulhall
Y5/6


Mrs Vitti and Mrs Pickering

Y3/4


Mrs Francis

Y2


Mrs Bott

Y1


Mrs Richardson

N/R


Miss Jones

SENCO

Mrs Vitti
Y1 and Y2 are being separated into two small classes in September as there are 36 in total, which would exceed KS1 class sizes if we kept the two year groups together. This will still be the case in September 2023 but by September 2024 our reduced admissions number of 15 will have been in place for two years and Y1 and Y2 will be combined again. Numbers in Y5 and Y6 are lower than this year so the classes will be combining in September. 
Events in School

Y3/4 had a fantastic time playing with the Halle and visiting Manchester Art Gallery, the children were all beautifully behaved – well done everyone. Please don’t expect the clarinet concert in school to be the same standard as the Halle! We have a lot more events planned before the end of term so please check the diary dates overleaf. We would particularly like to draw your attention to ‘Day to Create’ at St Luke’s on 4th July, if it is at all possible for you to help with lifts on the day please do so as we have a lot of children to transport!
Sports Week

The children will be taking part in a variety of activities during sports week, which commences on 11th July. These will include some visitors to school for events such as cyclocross and archery. Sports day is planned for 14th July, everyone welcome. We are hoping for a lovely day so that we can have parent and toddler races (so dig out your trainers and lycra) but please note that we will have to cancel if it is raining.
Jo Griffin, Headteacher
Dates for your Diary 
Wednesday 22nd June
Brake road safety day – the children will be walking in the local area to promote road safety and will be combining this with litter picking.

Wednesday 22nd June
Quad Kids

Thursday 23rd June
Tennis at Pygrove

Saturday 25th June
Gala

Monday 27th June
School closed for staff training

Thursday 30th June
Clarinet concert for Y3/4 parents in school

Friday 1st July
Move up day and new starters’ visit
Monday 4th July
‘Day to Create’ for all children at St. Luke’s (except nursery)

Wednesday 6th July
KS2 Mossy Lea visit

Thursday 7th July 
Choir to Buxton 4.30pm – 6.00pm

Friday 8th July
Choir to perform in Good Work Assembly

Sunday 10th July
Choir to Buxton 2.00pm – 7.00pm

Monday 11th July
Start of sports week

Thursday 14th July
Sports Day 1.30pm, everyone welcome

Sunday 17th July
Choir to Buxton 5.30pm – 7.00pm

Wednesday 20th July
Leavers’ service 9.00am at Christ Church, everyone welcome

Friday 22nd July
Last day of term

School will reopen on Monday 6th September

Please see the website calendar for holiday dates and teacher training days.

As school is being used as a polling station on 4th May 2023 this will be a teacher training day. 
